DOCUMENT No. 43737

ORDINANCE NO. 377

ORDINANCE ANNEXING TERRITORY

AN ORDINANCE TO ANNEX CERTAIN TERRITORY AND TO INCORPORATE THE SAME WITHIN THE CORPORATE BOUNDARIES OF THE CITY OF ROLLA, COUNTY OF ROLETTE, STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA, PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF NDCC CHAPTER 40-51.2

Be it ordained by the City of Rolla, County of Rolette, State of North Dakota as follows:

PREAMBLE

1. An Annexation Resolution was adopted by the City Council of the City of Rolla on January 22, 1997 resolving to annex the property described in the Resolution to the City of Rolla.

2. Notice thereof was published in the Turtle Mountain Star on February 3, 1997

3. The annexation of such territory is deemed necessary for the welfare of the residents and property owners thereof and of this city as a whole.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, by the City Council of the City of Rolla, County of Rolette, State of North Dakota as follows:

SECTION ONE

There is hereby annexed to the City of Rolla, County of Rolette, State of North Dakota, and incorporated within the corporate boundaries thereof, the following territory adjoining the present corporate boundaries of the City:

McIntyres Dam Addition

SECTION TWO

The corporate limits of the City of Rolla are hereby extended and increased so as to include and embrace within the corporate limits of the City of Rolla, the territory described in Section One hereof, and such territory is hereby declared to be a part of the City of Rolla.

SECTION THREE

The map attached to this ordinance is an accurate map of the territory annexed, and the same is hereby adopted as the official map of the territory annexed, and the Mayor of the City of Rolla, is hereby authorized and directed to certify that the map is an accurate map of the territory annexed under the provisions of this ordinance, and to record in the Office of the Register of Deeds, this Ordinance together with a certified copy of the official map attached hereto.

\$1000 Dit 0

. 1

This ordinance shall take effect immediately after it final passage, the public welfare require it.

Passed by the City Council of the City of Rolla, on March 19, 1997.

Yes: Councilpersons Albert, Bucholz, Hudson, Johnston, Karnopp No: None Absent: Councilman Lassonde

Dated this 19th day of March, 1997.

Dennis Neameyer, Mayor

ATTEST: Nørdmar City Auditor

AUDITOR'S OFFICE ROLETTE CO., N. DAK. TRANSFER ENTERED

MAR 2 COUNT

Deputy By_



State of North Dakota, Rolette County, N. D.

I hereby certify that the within instrument was filed in this office for record on the <u>21st</u> day of <u>March</u> A.D. 19.97 of <u>2:20</u> o'clock <u>P. M. and was duly Recorded in</u> Book <u>55</u>" of <u>Miscellaneous</u> Page <u>291-293</u>. <u>Pollent</u> Bontach Register of Deeds By______Deputy.